U.S. Department of Labor
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Washington, DC 20210
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READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE PREPARING THIS REPORT

424,

1. File Number C-[0464 ]

2. Period Covered

Month/Day/Year Month/Day/Year
) mm/dd/ /dd
By This Report ¢ ) { oy )

From: // Through: //|2009]

A. Person Filing

3. Name and mailing address (include ZIP Code):

] [Burke l

Title [cEO/Chairman of the Board ]

Name LDavid

OrganizationLLabor Information Services, Inc.

P.0O. Box, Building and Room Number, if any
[P0 Box 6063 ' |

4. Any other address where records necessary to verify this report are kept:

Neme [ 1L l

Title | ]

Organization| I

P.0O. Box, Building and Room Number, if any

Streetl l Street [ '
City [Malibu ] City | |
Signatures

Each of the undersigned declares, under penalty of perjury and other applicable penalties of law, that all of the information submitted in this report (including the
information contained in any accompanying documents) has been examined by the signatory and is, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, true,

correct, and c}omplete.\(See the Section on penalties in the instructions).

President _
(if other title, see
1 instructions)

X
17.S';d%’~ ==
ighe i —

Titte [Other (Specify)

CEO/Chairman of the Board

on //I.zolo] [310-589-5225 ]

Date Telephone Number

18. Signemvﬁm (W -zd Treasurer

(If other title, see
! instructions)

Tite |Other (Specify)

Office Manager

on 192)/[18] /[2010] [310-589-5225 ]

Date Telephone Number
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Name of Person Filing: David Burke

File Number C- 0464

or services.

B. Statement of Receipts Report all receipts from employers in connection with labor relations advice or services regardless of the purposes of the advice

5.a. Name and Address of Employer (including trade name, if any).

Mailing Address: ]
P.O. Box, Building and Room Number, if any

Employer [sée Attached

i lSee Attached

Trade Name l I

1 ]

Attention To I

Title [

Street l

oy | 1

State I

5.b. Termination Date LSee Attached l

5.c. Amount |599,262 !

6. TOTAL RECEIPTS FROM ALL EMPLOYERS 599,262

C. Statement of Disbursements
to the employers listed in Part B.

7. Disbursements to Officers and Employees:
(b) Salary

Report all disbursements made by the reporting organization in connection with labor relations advice or services rendered

(c) Expenses (d) Totals

(a) Name
1L

9. Office and Administrative Expenses

[

L]

10. Publicity

I ‘

[

11. Fees for Professional Services

I 283,754

LI

12. Loans Made

L

!
| LI
I
!
|

JIL |1
i ]I
LI I !
I |
i )

R -

LI

13. Other Disbursements

L1

8. Total disbursements to officers and employees:

all

14. Total Disbursements (Sum of items 8-13)

283,754

D. Schedule of Disbursements for Reportable Activity
instructions.

Use this Schedule to report only disbursements made for the purposes described in Part D of the

15.a. Employer Name:

L

ISee Attaéhed

15.b. Trade Name, If any:

15.c. To Whom Paid

[See Attached ”:” ) I

Title [ |

Name

15.d. Amount [283, 754

Organization l . |

P.O. Box, Building and Room Number, if any

Street [ ]
ciy | 1
State | |2IP Code +4 | |

15.e. Purpose

See Attached

16. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR ALL REPORTABLE ACTIVITY 283, 754
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4:30 PM Labor Information Services

02/17/10 .
Customer Contact List
February 17, 2010

6. Total Receipts From All

5a. Name and Address of Employer 5b. Termination Date 5c. Amount Employers
Allen Freight Systems, Inc. (IN COLLECTIONS) David Allen, President 1140 E. Waterloo Road Akron, OH 44360 12/31/2007 1,000.00
ASAP Service Corporation George Purcell, President 201 15th St. SE Washington, DC 20003 9/26/2008 17,696.52
Automated Health Systems Joseph Nocito, CEO 9370 McKnight Road Pittsburgh, PA 15237 11/12/2009 4,629.38
Balfour Beatty Communities Rosemary Phillips, VP HR 10 Campus Blvd Newtown Square, PA 19073 11/13/2009 13,342.46
Blue Diamond George Johnson, VP HR 1802 "C" Street Sacramento, CA 95814 11/19/2008 16,622.50
Bon Secours Liz Savage, Sr. VP HR 255 Lafayette Avenue Suffern, NY 10901 10/31/2008 63,602.88
Borgata Hotel Casino & Spa Bob Boughner, COO One Borgata Way Atlantic City, NJ 08401 8/7/2007 66,806.36
Cape Regency - Radius Management Services Dolores Schermer, VP Operations 1671 Worcester Road, Suite 300 Framingham, MA 01702 8/25/2009 28,271.31
Carolina By Products Division of Valley Proteins, Inc. Ted Schellhammer, Dir, of HR P. O. Box 3588 Winchester, MA 22604 8/12/2009 22,580.50
Church & Dwight Rene Hemsey, Sr. Mgr. HR 800 Airport Rd. Lakewood, NJ 08701 6/11/2009 64,287.83
Diedrich Coffee, Inc. Jeanne Ortiz, HR Director 28 Executive Park, Ste. 200 Irvine, CA 92614 10/24/2008 32,559.50
Fallon Ambulance Services Sean Tyler, Exec. VP & COO 111 Brook Road Quincy, MA 02169 9/4/2009 25,000,00
Fitzgeralds Casino & Hotel Bob McQueen Sr. VO & Gen. Mgr 711 Lucky Lane Robinsonville, MS 38664-9141 on-going 59,677.63
Fresenius Medical Care NA Erin S, Martino, Esq. 920 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02461 7/3/2009 11,436.46
_|Laparkan Trading Limited Gaitree Saywack, HR Mgr. 2929 NW 73rd Street Miami, FL 33147 10/12/2009 4,933.75
Residence Inn Shelton Fairfield County Phillip Cohen, VP HR 1001 Bridgeport Avenue Shelton, CT 06484 8/21/2009 2,771.07
Revelle Enterprises, Inc. Stan Revelle, CFO P, O. Box 27168 Baltimore, MD 21230 4/2/2009 5,223.88
SMS Holdings Bill Stejskal, VP of HR William T. Coakley Business Park 7135 Charlotte PK., Ste. 100 Nashville, TN 37209 7/28/2009 4,966.02
Suffern Plating Phit Landau, President 210 Garibaldi Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644 9/10/2008 3,052.78
The Chef's Warehouse Holdings, LLC Al Colangelo, CFO 100 East Ridge road Ridgefield, CT 06877 12/3/2008 89,997.70 o
Tri State Intermodal, Inc. John DiDomenicis, President 100 Packer Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19148 5/15/2009 2,189.44
West Liberty Foods Tara Lindsay, Dir. of Human Resources 207 West 2nd Street West Liberty, IA 52776 12/18/2009 58,613.75

$599,261.72

$599,261.72
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Labor Information Services, Inc.

15a.

Automated Health Systems - Madison, Wi

Balfour Beatty Comm. - Ft. Stewart, GA

Borgata Casino-Atlantic City, NJ

Cape Regency - Centerville, MA-
Carolina By Products

Church & Dwight - Lakewood, NJ

Cooler Smart

Fallon Ambulance - Quincy, MA

Fitgeralds Casino & Hotel - Tunica

Fresenius Medical Center

JP&D Digital Satellite

Laparkan - Brookiyn, NJ

NetCare Access

Residence Inn - Shelton, CT

Revelle Enterprises

Rubicon Technology - Franklin Park, IL
Shoe Mania - New York, NY

SMS Holdings - Cherry Hill, NJ

15¢.

Familusi, P.
Moss, B.

Rodriguez, J.

Ahern, C.
Connelly, S.

Rodriguez, J.
Hoffsis, R.
Desch, H.
Moss, B.
Rodriguez, J.
Moss, B.
Bermudez, J.
Connelly, S.
Fagg, T.
Familust, P.

Wetzel, G.

Ahern, C.
Thompson, B.

Familusi, P.

Hernandez, E.
Roan, M.

Familusi, P.
Familusi, P.
Moss, B.
Riddler, W.
Rodriguez, J.
Familusi, P.
Eggert, M.

Melita, R.

Bermudez, J.

15d.

15e. Purpose

To meet directly with
employees either individually
or in group meetings to
discuss issues and answer
questions regarding union
issues. Also to discuss their
legal rights to make an
informed choice
3675.00
4243.50

28200.00

10854.00
27600.00

8400.00
6906.25
1968.75
5037.00
13900.00
7866.00
13100.00
2700.00
14437.50
6262.50
11250.00

5832.00
15150.00

3150.00

1700.00
4914.00

1950.00
2700.00
6693.00
875.00
700.00
1612.50
843.75
1106.00

200.00



Labor Information Services, Inc.

15a.

Sutter Roseville (LRSI)
Time Critical Freight
Tri State Intermodal - Philadelphia, PA

West Liberty Foods/lowa Turkey Growers

15d. Amount

15¢c.

Rodriguez, J.
DeCaesar, L.
Wetzel, G.
Wetzel, G.
Ahern, C.
Anderson, J.
Fitzhenry, W.

Hernandez, E.
Lopez, C.

156d.

1650.00
10000.00
6750.00
875.00
4752.00
1100.00
1100.00
17200.00
26500.00

$283,753.75

15e. Purpose

To meet directly with

employees either individually

or in group meetings to
discuss issues and answer
questions regarding union
issues. Also to discuss their
legal rights to make an
informed choice



