U.S. Department of Labor Office of Labor-Management Standards Washington, DC 20210

## FORM LM-21 RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS REPORT

Form approved Office of Management and Budget No. 1215-0188 Expires 11-30-2006

This report is mandatory under P.L. 86-257, as amended. Failure to comply may result in criminal prosecution, fines, or civil penalties as provided by 29 U.S.C. 439 or 440.

Required of persons, including Labor Relations Consultants and Other Individuals and Organizations, Under section 203(b) of the Labor-Management Relations and Disclosure Act of 1959, as amended. (LMRDA)



READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE PREPARING THIS REPORT

E 414246					
1 . File Number C- 0464	2. Period Covered By This Report From:         Month/Day/Year (mm/dd/yyyy)         Month/Day/Year (mm/dd/yyyy)         Month/Day/Year (mm/dd/yyyy)           01 / 01 / 2009         Through:         12 / 31 / 2009				
A. Person Filing					
3. Name and mailing address (include ZIP Code):  Name  David  J  Burke  Title  CEO/Chairman of the Board  Organization Labor Information Services, Inc.	4. Any other address where records necessary to verify this report are kept:  Name  Title  Organization				
P.O. Box, Building and Room Number, if any PO Box 6063  Street  City Malibu  State California ZIP Code + 4 90264	P.O. Box, Building and Room Number, if any  Street  City  State  ZIP Code + 4				
Signa	tures				
Each of the undersigned declares, under penalty of perjury and other applicable penalties of law, that all of the information submitted in this report (including the information contained in any accompanying documents) has been examined by the signatory and is, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. (See the Section on penalties in the instructions).					
President (if other title, see instructions)  CEO/Chairman of the Board  On 02/18/2010 310-589-5225  Date Telephone Number	Title Other (Specify) Office Manager  On O2/18/2010 310-589-5225  Date Telephone Number				

Name of Person Filing: David Burke	File Number C- 0464					
B. Statement of Receipts Report all receipts from employers in connection with labor relations advice or services regardless of the purposes of the advice or services.						
5.a. Name and Address of Employer (including trade name, if any).	5.a. Name and Address of Employer (including trade name, if any).  Mailing Address:  P.O. Box, Building and Room Number, if any					
Employer See Attached	See Attached					
Trade Name	Street					
Attention To	City					
Title	State ZIP Code + 4					
5.b. Termination Date See Attached	5.c. Amount 599, 262					
6. TOTAL RECEIPTS FROM ALL EMPLOYERS 599, 262						
C. Statement of Disbursements Report all disbursements made by the rep	orting organization in connection with labor relations advice or services rend	ered				
to the employers listed in Part B.	5 · <b>5</b>					
7. Disbursements to Officers and Employees: (a) Name (b) Salary (c) Expenses (d)	Totals					
	Office and Administrative Expenses					
	10. Publicity					
	11. Fees for Professional Services 283	,754				
	12. Loans Made					
	13. Other Disbursements	,				
Total disbursements to officers and employees:	14. Total Disbursements (Sum of Items 8-13) 283	,754				
D. Schedule of Disbursements for Reportable Activity  Use this Schedule instructions.	le to report only disbursements made for the purposes described in Part D o	f the				
15.a. Employer Name:	15.b. Trade Name, If any:					
See Attached						
15.c. To Whom Paid 15.d. Amount 283,754						
Name See Attached						
Title   See Attached   See Attached						
Organization						
Organization						
P.O. Box, Building and Room Number, if any						
	·					
Street						
City						
State ZIP Code + 4						
16. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR ALL REPORTABLE ACTIVITY 283, 75						

## Labor Information Services Customer Contact List February 17, 2010

5a. Name and Address of Employer	5b. Termination Date	5c. Amount	6. Total Receipts From All Employers
Allen Freight Systems, Inc. (IN COLLECTIONS) David Allen, President 1140 E. Waterloo Road Akron, OH 44360	12/31/2007	1,000.00	
ASAP Service Corporation George Purcell, President 201 15th St. SE Washington, DC 20003	9/26/2008	17,696.52	
Automated Health Systems Joseph Nocito, CEO 9370 McKnight Road Pittsburgh, PA 15237	11/12/2009	4,629.38	
Balfour Beatty Communities Rosemary Phillips, VP HR 10 Campus Blvd Newtown Square, PA 19073	11/13/2009	13,342.46	
Blue Diamond George Johnson, VP HR 1802 "C" Street Sacramento, CA 95814	11/19/2008	16,622.50	
Bon Secours Liz Savage, Sr. VP HR 255 Lafayette Avenue Suffern, NY 10901	10/31/2008	63,602.88	
Borgata Hotel Casino & Spa Bob Boughner, COO One Borgata Way Atlantic City, NJ 08401	8/7/2007	66,806.36	
Cape Regency - Radius Management Services Dolores Schermer, VP Operations 1671 Worcester Road, Suite 300 Framingham, MA 01702	8/25/2009	28,271.31	
Carolina By Products Division of Valley Proteins, Inc. Ted Schellhammer, Dir. of HR P. O. Box 3588 Winchester, MA 22604	8/12/2009	22,580.50	
Church & Dwight Rene Hemsey, Sr. Mgr. HR 800 Airport Rd. Lakewood, NJ 08701	6/11/2009	64,287.83	
Diedrich Coffee, Inc. Jeanne Ortiz, HR Director 28 Executive Park, Ste. 200 Irvine, CA 92614	10/24/2008	32,559.50	
Fallon Ambulance Services Sean Tyler, Exec. VP & COO 111 Brook Road Quincy, MA 02169	9/4/2009	25,000.00	
Fitzgeralds Casino & Hotel Bob McQueen Sr. VO & Gen. Mgr 711 Lucky Lane Robinsonville, MS 38664-9141	on-going	59,677.63	
Fresenius Medical Care NA Erin S. Martino, Esq. 920 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02461	7/3/2009	11,436.46	
Laparkan Trading Limited Gaitree Saywack, HR Mgr. 2929 NW 73rd Street Miami, FL 33147	10/12/2009	4,933.75	
Residence Inn Shelton Fairfield County Phillip Cohen, VP HR 1001 Bridgeport Avenue Shelton, CT 06484	8/21/2009	2,771.07	
Revelle Enterprises, Inc. Stan Revelle, CFO P. O. Box 27168 Baltimore, MD 21230	4/2/2009	5,223.88	
SMS Holdings Bill Stejskal, VP of HR William T. Coakley Business Park 7135 Charlotte PK., Ste. 100 Nashville, TN 37209	7/28/2009	4,966.02	
Suffern Plating Phil Landau, President 210 Garibaldi Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	9/10/2008	3,052.78	
The Chef's Warehouse Holdings, LLC Al Colangelo, CFO 100 East Ridge road Ridgefield, CT 06877	12/3/2008	89,997.70	
Fri State Intermodal, Inc. John DiDomenicis, President 100 Packer Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19148	5/15/2009	2,189.44	
West Liberty Foods Tara Lindsay, Dir. of Human Resources 207 West 2nd Street West Liberty, IA 52776	12/18/2009	58,613.75	
		\$599,261,72	\$599,261.7

## Labor Information Services, Inc.

15a.	15c.	15d.	15e. Purpose
Automotional Househite Contract Manifester 1844	5		To meet directly with employees either individually or in group meetings to discuss issues and answer questions regarding union issues. Also to discuss their legal rights to make an informed choice
Automated Health Systems - Madison, WI	Familusi, P. Moss, B.	3675.00 4243.50	
Balfour Beatty Comm Ft. Stewart, GA	Rodriguez, J.	28200.00	)
Borgata Casino-Atlantic City, NJ	Ahern, C. Connelly, S.	10854.00 27600.00	
Cape Regency - Centerville, MA	Rodriguez, J.	8400.00	)
Carolina By Products	Hoffsis, R.	6906.2	5
Church & Dwight - Lakewood, NJ	Desch, H. Moss, B. Rodriguez, J.	1968.75 5037.00 13900.00	)
Cooler Smart	Moss, B.	7866.00	)
Fallon Ambulance - Quincy, MA	Bermudez, J. Connelly, S. Fagg, T. Familusi, P. Wetzel, G.	13100.00 2700.00 14437.50 6262.50 11250.00	) )
Fitgeralds Casino & Hotel - Tunica	Ahern, C. Thompson, B.	5832.00 15150.00	
Fresenius Medical Center	Familusi, P.	3150.00	)
JP&D Digital Satellite	Hernandez, E. Roan, M.	1700.00 4914.00	
Laparkan - Brooklyn, NJ	Familusi, P.	1950.00	)
NetCare Access	Familusi, P. Moss, B. Riddler, W.	2700.00 6693.00 875.00	)
Residence Inn - Shelton, CT	Rodriguez, J.	700.00	
Revelle Enterprises	Familusi, P.	1612.50	
Rubicon Technology - Franklin Park, IL	Eggert, M.	843.75	5.
Shoe Mania - New York, NY	Melita, R.	1106.00	)
SMS Holdings - Cherry Hill, NJ	Bermudez, J.	200.00	)

## Labor Information Services, Inc.

15a.	15c.	15d.	15e. Purpose
			To meet directly with employees either individually or in group meetings to discuss issues and answer questions regarding union issues. Also to discuss their legal rights to make an informed choice
	Rodriguez, J.	1650.00	
Sutter Roseville (LRSI)	DeCaesar, L.	10000.00	
Time Critical Freight	Wetzel, G.	6750.00	
Tri State Intermodal - Philadelphia, PA	Wetzel, G.	875.00	
West Liberty Foods/Iowa Turkey Growers	Ahern, C. Anderson, J. Fitzhenry, W. Hernandez, E. Lopez, C.	4752.00 1100.00 1100.00 17200.00 26500.00	
15d. Amount		\$283,753.75	